RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Parker Bath Limited	Arjo Hospital Equipment AB Box 61 241 21 Eslöv, Sweden
Additional name(s) attached? No	A Swedish joint stock company Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Other (specify): Execution Date: December 19, 2003	
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new application executed on:	
The document relates to Patent Application No.(s):	
X The document relates to Patent No.(s): D438,604 issued March 6, 2001 Additional numbers attached Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Concerning document should be maned.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005
Telephone: 419-255-5900 FAX: 419-255-9639	
Docket: 1-21347	
Additional document: Power of Attorney and Appointment of Domestic Representative	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Name of Person Signing Date: February 3, 2004 Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0047

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Parker Bath Limited, of Wollaston. West Midlands, DY8 4PS, United Kingdom, is the owner of the invention described and claimed in U.S. design patent No. D438,604, issued March 6, 2001 for a Bath;

AND WHEREAS, Arjo Hospital Equipment AB, of Box 61, 241 21 Eslöv, Sweden, a Swedish joint-stock company, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Parker Bath Limited, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Arjo Hospital Equipment AB, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the inventions, and patent application aforesaid, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Arjo Hospital Equipment AB, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Parker Bath Limited, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said application and any patents issuing thereon, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Parker Bath Limited

By: //. & Cert Date 19/12/03

Hellis 11/2/03. ANDRAN COLLIS.

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 02/03/2004